
Steiermärkischer Schützenbund 

Bezirksmeisterschaft Ennstal 

09. – 11. Februar 2024 

 

LG stehend frei  

 

 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

 

Jugend 2 weiblich 

1. Schnepfleitner Anna-Lena SV Kainisch 90,3 84,1 _ _ _ _ 174,4 
 

Junioren 

1. Haring Fabian SG Wildalpen 77,6 83,8 74,2 70,2 79,6 82,5 467,9 
 

Männer 

1. Illmayr Daniel SV Kainisch 93,9 93,0 97,6 100,5 99,7 100,5 585,2 

2. Seebacher Thomas SV Gröbming 92,9 94,4 96,3 96,2 97,8 99,8 577,4 

3. Hofer Julian SG Wildalpen 86,8 87,3 87,6 85,1 89,9 88,6 525,3 
 

Allg. Kl. Senioren 

1. Schrempf Wilhelm SV Kainisch 98,9 94,6 96,5 93,1 _ _ 383,1 

2. Wotruber Elfriede SV Gröbming 94,7 89,3 93,2 93,4 _ _ 370,6 
 

 

LG stehend aufgelegt 
 

 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

 

Jugend 1 weiblich 

1. Steiner Selina SV Kainisch 92,8 96,0 _ _ _ _ 188,8 

2. Zink Milena SV Kainisch 96,5 92,0 _ _ _ _ 188,5 

3. Pariente Isabella SV Rohrmoos-Untertal 96,0 89,9 _ _ _ _ 185,9 

4. Pariente Aurora SV Rohrmoos-Untertal 85,2 86,4 _ _ _ _ 171,6 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Jugend 1 männlich 

1. Auer Felix SV Rohrmoos-Untertal 100,5 99,7 _ _ _ _ 200,2 

2. Heiss Markus SV Kainisch 100,8 97,2 _ _ _ _ 198,0 

3. Adler Leo SV Kainisch 95,6 98,0 _ _ _ _ 193,6 

4. Gigler Elias SV Kainisch 96,2 95,6 _ _ _ _ 191,8 

5. Sieder Gabriel SV Rohrmoos-Untertal 93,7 96,6 _ _ _ _ 190,3 

6. Wimmer Leo SV Kainisch 93,0 90,5 _ _ _ _ 183,5 

7. Breitler Gregor SV Gröbming 84,9 73,7 _ _ _ _ 158,6 
 

Allg. Kl. Senioren 1 

1. Polzer Waltraud SSV Hieflau 103,1 103,8 102,2 _ _ _ 309,1 

2. Riedl Maria SSV Hieflau 104,5 100,2 98,5 _ _ _ 303,2 

3. Riedl Mario SSV Hieflau 91,2 99,7 104,2 _ _ _ 295,1 
 

                                                                                                                      Allg. Kl. Senioren 2 

1. Grossmann Alois SSV Hieflau 101,7 100,4 98,7 _ _ _ 300,8 

2. Ranninger Johann SSV Hieflau 99,4 102,0 98,5 _ _ _ 299,9 

3. Hollinger Franz SG Wildalpen 99,6 96,7 95,2 _ _ _ 291,5 

4. Polzer Anton SSV Hieflau 96,4 96,1 97,6 _ _ _ 290,1 
 

Allg. Kl. Senioren 3 

 

1. Pressl Rudolf SV Kainisch 101,7 103,6 104,2 _ _ _ 309,5 

2. Makos Werner SV Bad-Mitterndorf 102,0 104,0 101,2 _ _ _ 307,2 

3. Schachner Friedrich SV Kainisch 101,3 102,3 101,1 _ _ _ 304,7 

4. Schachner Irmgard SV Kainisch 100,6 102,3 101,3    304,2 

5. Rappl Hans SV Bad-Mitterndorf 99,9 99,7 101,2 _ _ _ 300,8 

6. Steferl Grete SG Wildalpen 97,4 96,9 94,8    289,1 

7. Steferl Georg SV Wildalpen 89,9 94,0 98,6 _ _ _ 282,5 
 

 

Mannschaften 
 

Jugend 1 

 1. SV Kainisch 1  578,6      

  Gigler Elias 191,8       

  Heiss Markus 198,0       

  Steiner Selina 188,8       
 

 2. SV Rohrmoos-Untertal  576,4      

  Pariente Isabella 185,9       

  Sieder Gabriel 190,3       

  Auer Felix 200,2       
 

 3. SV Kainisch 2  565,6      

  Adler Leo 193,6       

  Wimmer Leo 183,5       

  Zink Milena 188,5       
 

 

 

 

 



Allg. Kl. Senioren 

 1. SV Kainisch  918,4      

  Pressl Rudolf 309,5       

  Schachner Friedrich 304,7       

  Schachner Irmgard 304,2       
 

 2. SSV Hieflau 1  907,4      

  Polzer Waltraud 309,1       

  Riedl Maria 303,2       

  Riedl Mario 295,1       
 

 3. SSV Hieflau 2  890,8      

  Grossmann Alois 300,8       

  Polzer Anton 290,1       

  Ranninger Johann 299,9       
 

 4. SG Wildalpen  863,1      

  Steferl Grete 289,1       

  Steferl Georg 282,5       

  Hollinger Franz 291,5       
 

 

LG sitzend aufgelegt 
 

 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

 

Seniorinnen 3 

1. Petschovnigg Ursula SV Gröbming 105,5 103,2 101,9 _ _ _ 310,6 

2. Rosenitsch Inge SSV Hieflau 102,5 102,5 102,7 _ _ _ 307,7 

3. Jansenberger Barbara SV Gröbming 87,7 94,5 88,0 _ _ _ 270,2 
 

Senioren 3 

1. Pressl Rudolf SV Kainisch 102,8 103,8 104,9 _ _ _ 311,5 

2. Rainer Helmut SV Kainisch 104,5 103,9 102,1 _ _ _ 310,5 

3. Makos Werner SV Bad-Mitterndorf 103,9 102,5 103,1 _ _ _ 309,5 

4. Rappl Hans SV Bad-Mitterndorf 104,2 101,5 102,5 _ _ _ 308,2 

5. Schachner Friedrich SV Kainisch 100,2 103,7 103,9 _ _ _ 307,8 

6. Rosenitsch Manfred SSV Hieflau 98,7 101,1 101,6 _ _ _ 301,4 

7. Adelwöhrer Hermann SV Gröbming 102,0 99,3 98,6 _ _ _ 299,9 
 

 

Mannschaften 
 

Allg. Kl. Sen. 3 

 1. SV Kainisch  929,8      

  Rainer Helmut 310,5       

  Pressl Rudolf 311,5       

  Schachner Friedrich 307,8       
 

 



 2. SV Gröbming  880,7      

  Petschovnigg Ursula 310,6       

  Jansenberger Barbara 270,2       

  Adelwöhrer Hermann 299,9       
 

 

LP stehend frei  
 

 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

 

Frauen 

1. Weingand Marion HSV Aigen 81 85 90 83 _ _ 339 

2. Etheridge Kimberly HSV Aigen 84 83 79 72 _ _ 318 
 

Allg. Kl. Senioren 

1. Einhauer Rudolf HSV Aigen 86 93 83 82 _ _ 344 

2. Hilbel Alexander SV Bad-Mitterndorf 77 85 80 85 _ _ 327 

3. Strahalm Christine HSV Aigen 87 75 74 80 _ _ 316 
 

 

LP stehend aufgelegt 
 

 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

 

Allg. Kl. Senioren 

1. Makos Christine SV Bad-Mitterndorf 92 96 96 _ _ _ 284 

2. Strahalm Christine HSV Aigen 92 93 92 _ _ _ 277 

3. Makos Werner SV Bad-Mitterndorf 88 90 85 _ _ _ 263 

4. Jansenberger Barbara SV Gröbming 84 87 90 _ _ _ 261 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LP 5 
 

 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

 

Frauen 

1. Weingand Marion HSV Aigen 78 84 79 85 _ _ 326 

2. Etheridge Kimberly HSV Aigen 82 67 76 83 _ _ 308 
 

Allg. Kl. Senioren 

 

1. Makos Christine SV Bad-Mitterndorf 77 85 82 90 _ _ 334 

2. Einhauer Rudolf HSV Aigen 75 80 76 84 _ _ 315 

3. Strahalm Christine HSV Aigen 58 67 72 70 _ _ 267 
 


